Greg Sibley

Personal data

Year of Birth
Citizenship

Education

1993

1986

Professional experience

As of July 1, 2019

2016-2018

2008-2015
2015
2014
2011-2013
2008-2010

2004-2007
1997-2004
2001-2004

2000
1997-1999

1994-1997

1986-1994

1964
u.S.

Master of Business Administration in
Operations Management and Finance,
University of Michigan, Ann Arbor (MI), USA
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering,
Northwestern University, Chicago (IL), USA

Autoneum
Head Business Group North America,
Member of the Group Executive Board

Eberspaecher, Novi (M), USA
President Business Unit Americas

Tenneco, Grass Lake (Ml), USA

Vice President and General Manager North America, Clean Air division
Vice President Operations Europe

Vice President Engineering and Manufacturing

Executive Director Engineering

Trico Products, Rochester Hills (MI), USA
Vice President Product Development and Strategic Sourcing

Tenneco, Monroe (MI), USA, and Lake Forest (IL), USA
Vice President Sales, Marketing and Program Management
Emission Control Division

Director Program Management and Marketing

Director Business Development

AlliedSignal Safety Restraint Systems, Sterling Heights (Ml), USA
Manager, Planning and Business Development Analyst

General Motors, Detroit (MI), USA
Manufacturing Engineer and Project Manager



