autoneum

6

Greg Sibley

Personal data	
Year of Birth Citizenship	1964 U.S.
Education	
1993	Master of Business Administration in Operations Management and Finance, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor (MI), USA
1986	Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering, Northwestern University, Chicago (IL), USA
Professional experience)
As of July 1, 2019	Autoneum Head Business Group North America, Member of the Group Executive Board
2016-2018	Eberspaecher, Novi (MI), USA President Business Unit Americas
2008-2015	Tenneco, Grass Lake (MI), USA
2015	Vice President and General Manager North America, Clean Air division
2014	Vice President Operations Europe
2011-2013	Vice President Engineering and Manufacturing
2008-2010	Executive Director Engineering
2004-2007	Trico Products, Rochester Hills (MI), USA
	Vice President Product Development and Strategic Sourcing
1997-2004	Tenneco, Monroe (MI), USA, and Lake Forest (IL), USA
2001-2004	Vice President Sales, Marketing and Program Management
	Emission Control Division
2000	Director Program Management and Marketing
1997-1999	Director Business Development
1994-1997	AlliedSignal Safety Restraint Systems, Sterling Heights (MI), USA Manager, Planning and Business Development Analyst
1986-1994	General Motors, Detroit (MI), USA
	Manufacturing Engineer and Project Manager